

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY **AMENDMENT House Bill 357**

AMENDMENT NO. (to be filled in by Principal Clerk)

H357-ABA-87 [v.2]

	Page 1 of 1
Date	,2018
	Date

Senator Tucker

1

2 3

4

5

6

7 8

9 10

11 12

13 14

15 16

17

18 19

20 21

22

moves to amend the bill on page 4, lines 26-29, by rewriting the lines to read:

"SECTION 4.(b) Members of the Board appointed prior to July 1, 2018, shall continue to serve until their terms expire, so long as, beginning July 1, 2018, two members of the Board are licensed nutritionists that meet the qualifications described in G.S. 90-357.5(c), as enacted by this act."; and on page 4, line 38, by deleting "G.S. 90-353(a)(4)" and replacing it with "G.S. 90-353(a)(3)"; and on page 4, line 41, by deleting "G.S. 90-353(a)(3)" and replacing it with "G.S. 90-353(a)(4)";

and on page 4, line 44, by deleting "G.S. 90-353(a)(2)" and replacing it with "G.S. 90-353(a)(1)";

and on page 4, line 47, by deleting "G.S. 90-353(a)(1)" and replacing it with "G.S. 90-353(a)(2)";

and on page 4, line 50, page 5, line 7, and page 7, line 10, by deleting "July 1, 2017," and replacing it with "July 1, 2018,";

and on page 13, lines 6-8, by rewriting the lines to read:

"SECTION 16. Section 12 of this act becomes effective October 1, 2018, and applies to acts committed on or after that date. The remainder of this act becomes effective July 1, 2018.".

SIGNED	
	A 1 4 G

Amendment Sponsor

The official copy of this document, with signatures and vote information, is available in the **Senate Principal Clerk's Office**

